## **CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT**

## Applegate Trail Child Nutrition Purchasing Group Central Point SD 6 300 Ash Street Central Point, OR 97502

This Agreement is hereby made between the Central Point School District 6 and the Applegate Trail Child Nutrition Purchasing Group, hereafter DISTRICT, and **Ecolab Inc.**, CONTRACTOR, according to the following terms, conditions and provisions.

1. Contractor is identified as follows:

Firm Name	Ecolab Inc.
Contractor's Representative	Jeannette Rubbelke
Address	1 Ecolab Place, Attn: Government Sales
City/State/Zip	St. Paul, MN 55102
Business Telephone	952-852-0967
Email	Gov.sales@ecolab.com
Federal Employer ID	410231510
Type of Entity	() Sole Proprietorship () Partnership (x) Corporation

- 2. SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED: To provide Food Service Supplies, including Frozen/Perishable, Canned/Dry Goods, and Paper/Cleaning for the 2020-2021 School year as awarded per the District Bid Award.
- 3. DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE: Anne Leavens
- 4. DATE AND DURATION: This agreement shall be effective commencing on July 1, 2020 and extending through June 30, 2021, unless otherwise terminated or extended.
- 5. PAYMENT: The DISTRICT shall pay the CONTRACTOR as per the terms stated in the Invitation to Bid.
- 6. THE CONTRACT: The CONTRACTOR agrees to supply the goods as described in this Agreement in accordance with the Terms and Conditions set forth in the Invitation to Bid (including Attachment A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, and I), and the Awarded Bid (collectively "the Contract"). The Contract shall constitute the full and complete agreement the District and the Contractor.
- 7. CONTRACTOR is an Independent Contractor within the meaning of ORS 670.600 and is not an employee of the DISTRICT.
- 8. DATE OF AGREEMENT: It is so agreed this 1<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2020.

## Ecolab Inc., CONTRACTOR

Ganne the Rullacte Signature:

6/23/2020

Central Point School District #6 Applegate Trail Child Nutrition Purchasing Group, DISTRICT

Date:

Date: